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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
BEFORE THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION 

OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGES 

In the Matter of 

PUBLIC 
BENCO DENTAL SUPPLY CO.,  
a corporation, 

Docket No. 9379HENRY SCHEIN, INC.,  
a corporation, and 

PATTERSON COMPANIES, INC.,  
a corporation. 

04 10 2019 
594288 

JOINT STIPULATIONS OF FACT 

Pursuant to the Court’s March 14, 2018 Scheduling Order and February 15, 2019 guidance, 

Complaint Counsel and Respondents Henry Schein, Inc. (“Schein”), Patterson Companies, Inc. 

(“Patterson”), and Benco Dental Supply Co.  (“Benco”) stipulate to the following facts: 

1. The term “Dental Supplies” generally refers to consumable Dental Products used by 
dentists and dental practices. Dental Supplies are sometimes referred to as sundries or 
merchandise, and include items such as gloves, hand instruments, face masks, 
toothbrushes, anesthetic solutions, composites, amalgams, bonding agents, and bibs. 

2. The term “Dental Equipment” generally refers to non-consumable Dental Products used 
by dentists and dental practices.  Dental Equipment are sometimes referred to as capital 
equipment, small equipment, or large equipment, and include imaging devices, 
compressors, dental chairs, stools, lights, microscopes, hand-pieces, lasers, delivery 
systems, monitor mounts, workstations, cabinetry, CAD/CAM systems, film or X-ray 
processors, cameras, sterilizers, autoclaves, and sensors. 

3. The term “Dental Products” refers to Dental Supplies, Dental Equipment, technology, and 
other items used in the provision of dental services by a dentist, dental practice, or any 
dental services business or clinic. 

4. The term(s) “Community Health Center” and “CHC” refer to Federally Qualified, non-
profit organizations that offer a range of primary and preventive healthcare services, 
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including medical, dental, and mental health services, to indigent and low-income 
populations. 

5. The term “full-service distributor” typically refers to a distributor that employs field sales 
representatives and equipment repair specialists, and that offers for sale the majority of 
Dental Products, services, and technology used by a dental practice or dental business. 

6. Respondents are full-service distributors.  

7. Burkhart Dental Supply Co., Inc. is a privately owned, regional full-service distributor 
based in Tacoma, Washington. 

8. Patterson is a publicly traded corporation with its principal place of business in St. Paul, 
Minnesota, and is, among other things, a full-service, national distributor of Dental 
Products. 

9. Benco is a privately owned company with its principal place of business in Pittston, PA., 
and is, among other things, the largest privately owned full-service, national distributor of 
Dental Products. 

10. Henry Schein, Inc. is a publicly traded corporation with its principal place of business in 
Melville, New York, and is, among other things, a full-service, national distributor of 
Dental Products. 

Dated: April 10, 2019         Respectfully submitted,  

By: /s/ Howard D. Scher 
Howard D. Scher (howard.scher@bipc.com) By: /s/ Lin W. Kahn 
Kenneth Racowski (kenneth.racowski@bipc.com) Lin W. Kahn 
Thomas P. Manning (thomas.manning@bipc.com) Federal Trade Commission 
Adam M. Saltzman (adam.saltzman@bipc.com)  Western Region – San Francisco 
Carrie Amezcua (carrie.amezcua@bipc.com) 901 Market Street, Suite 570 
Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC  San Francisco, CA 94103 
50 S. 16th St., Suite 3200 Telephone: (415) 848-5100 
Philadelphia, PA 19102 Facsimile: (415) 848-5184 
Phone: 215-665-8700 Electronic Mail: lkahn@ftc.gov 
Fax: 215-665-8760 

Counsel Supporting the Complaint 
Geoffrey Oliver (gdoliver@jonesday.com) 
Jones Day 
51 Louisiana Ave., NW 
Washington, D.C. 20001 
Phone: 202-879-3939 

Counsel for Respondent Benco Dental Supply Co.  
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By: /s/ Joseph A. Ostoyich 
Joseph A. Ostoyich 
William C. Lavery 
Andrew T. George 
Caroline L. Jones 
Jana I. Seidl 
Kristen E. Lloyd  
Baker Botts L.L.P. 
1299 Pennsylvania Avenue NW 
Washington, DC 20004 
Tele: (202) 639-7905 
Email: joseph.ostoyich@bakerbotts.com 
Email: william.lavery@bakerbotts.com 

James J. Long  
Jay W. Schlosser  
Briggs and Morgan, P.A. 
80 South Eighth Street, Suite 2200 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
Tele: (612) 977-8582 
Email: jlong@briggs.com 
Email: jschlosser@briggs.corn 

Counsel for Respondent Patterson Companies, Inc.  

By: /s/ John P. McDonald 
John P. McDonald 
jpmcdonald@lockelord.com 
Locke Lord LLP 
2200 Ross Avenue, Suite 2800 
Dallas, TX 75201 
(214) 740-8000 (Telephone) 
(214) 740-8800 (Facsimile) 

Lauren M. Fincher 
lfincher@lockelord.com 
Locke Lord LLP 
600 Congress Avenue, Suite 2200 
Austin, Texas 78701 
512-305-4700 (Telephone) 
512-305-4800 (Facsimile) 
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Colin R. Kass 
ckass@proskauer.com 
Proskauer Rose LLP 
1001 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 
Suite 600 South 
Washington, DC 20004 
Telephone: (202) 416-6800 
Fax: (202) 416-6899 

Counsel for Respondent Henry Schein, Inc. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on April 10, 2019, I filed the foregoing document electronically 
using the FTC’s E-Filing System, which will send notification of such filing to: 

 April Tabor 
 Acting Secretary 

Federal Trade Commission 
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Rm. H-113 
Washington, DC 20580 

The Honorable D. Michael Chappell 
Administrative Law Judge 
Federal Trade Commission 
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Rm. H-110 
Washington, DC 20580 

I further certify that I delivered via electronic mail a copy of the foregoing document to: 

Geoffrey D. Oliver, Esq. Howard Scher, Esq. 
Jones Day Kenneth L. Racowski, Esq. 
51 Louisiana Avenue, N.W. Carrie Amezcua, Esq. 
Washington, D.C. 20001-2113 Thomas Manning, Esq. 
T: 202.879.3939 Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC 
F: 202.626.1700 Two Liberty Place 
gdoliver@jonesday.com 50 S. 16th Street, Suite 3200 

Philadelphia, PA 19102-2555 
T: 215 665 8700 
F: 215 665 8760 
howard.scher@bipc.com; 
kenneth.racowski@bipc.com; 
carrie.amezcua@bipc.com; 
thomas.manning@bipc.com 

Counsel For Respondent Benco Dental Supply Company 

John P. McDonald, Esq. Lauren Fincher, Esq. 
Locke Lord LLP Sarah Lancaster 
2200 Ross Avenue Locke Lord LLP 
Suite 2800 600 Congress Ave. 
Dallas, TX 75201 Ste. 2200 
T: 214.740.8000 Austin, TX 78701 
F: 214.740.8800 T: 512.305.4700 
jpmcdonald@lockelord.com F: 512.305.4800 

lfincher@lockelord.com; 
RespondentScheinCounsel@lockelord.com slancaster@lockelord.com 
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Colin Kass, Esq. 
Owen Masters 
Stephen Chuck 
Proskauer Rose LLP 
1001 Pennsylvania Ave, N.W. 
Suite 600 South 
Washington, DC 20004-2533 
T: 202.416.6800 
F: 202.416.6899 
ckass@proskauer.com; 
omasters@proskauer.com; 
schuck@proskauer.com 

Counsel For Respondent Henry Schein, Inc. 

Joseph Ostoyich 
William Lavery 
Andrew George 
Jana Seidl 
Kristen Lloyd 
Baker Botts L.L.P. 
1299 Pennsylvania Ave NW 
Washington, DC 20004 
T: 202.639.7905 
joseph.ostoyich@bakerbotts.com; 
william.lavery@bakerbotts.com; 
andrew.george@bakerbotts.com; 
jana.seidl@bakerbotts.com; 
kristen.lloyd@bakerbotts.com 

Rucha Desai 
David Munkittrick 
David Heck 
Proskauer Rose LLP  
Eleven Times Square 
New York, NY 10036 
T: 212-969-3628 
rdesai@proskauer.com; 
dmunkittrick@proskauer.com; 
dheck@proskauer.com 

James J. Long, Esq. 
Jay Schlosser, Esq. 
Scott Flaherty, Esq. 
Ruvin Jayasuriya, Esq. 
William Fitzsimmons, Esq. 
Briggs and Morgan 
2200 IDS Center 
80 South Eighth Street 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
T: 612.977.8400 
F: 612.977.8650 
jlong@briggs.com 
jschlosser@briggs.com 
sflaherty@briggs.com 
rjayasuriya@briggs.com 
wfitzsimmons@briggs.com 

Counsel For Respondent Patterson Companies, Inc. 

April 10, 2019 By: /s/ Lin W. Kahn 
Attorney 
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CERTIFICATE OF ELECTRONIC FILING 

I certify that the electronic copy sent to the Secretary of the Commission is a true and 
correct copy of the paper original and that I possess a paper original of the signed documents that 
is available for review by the parties and the adjudicator. 

April 10, 2019 By: /s/ Lin W. Kahn 
Attorney 

JX0003-007




